STUDY ON FACILITIES FOR WHEELCHAIR USERS AT SHOPPING MALL, IN

KLANG VALLEY, MALAYSIA

By
SYAZWANIE BT MOHD SAPIAN

2010880888

A research paper submitted to the

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ARCHITECTURE

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

SERI ISKANDAR, PERAK

MARCH 2014 - JULY 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, Alhamdulillah praise to Allah. The research finally is completed. I would like to
acknowledge my appreciation and gratitude to those who involved in assisting and providing
support and contribute either directly or indirectly. I also like to express my appreciation and
gratitude to my beloved family who has provided encouragement and enthusiasm. Those who

highly contributed are as follow:

1. My supervisor, En Azhan bin Abdul Aziz, for his encouragement and support as my

research advisor.

2. My fellow friends and family, who always believe in me to complete this research.

3. FSPU Library, for providing all the related references to carry out my research.

il



Abstract

This paper studies the facilities for wheelchair user at shopping mall in Klang Valley, Malaysia.
Main purpose of this research is to identify facilities that are needed by wheelchair users in the
shopping mall and to determine the facilities provided for the wheelchair user qualify the
legislation according to Malaysian Standard 1184: 2002l. The research is carried out through
observation method based on the auditing checklist that has been prepared referred on the
requirement of the Malaysian Standard 1184: 2002 and other secondary data. From the analysis,
the observations has been made, Subang Parade, Setia City mall and SACC Mall provide and
almost fulfill the requirement from the Malaysian Standards for the wheelchair users. This
research can contribute for the improvement on the facilities in the shopping mall for disable

people especially wheelchair users.



Declaration
Verification
Acknowledgement
Abstract

Table of Content
List of Tables

List of Figures
List of Photo

List of Appendices

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.0 Introduction

1.1 Problem Statement

1.2 Objectives and Aim

1.3 Scope and Limitation of Research

1.4 Methodology

Chapter 2: Literature Review

2.0 Background

2.1 Definition of Disable People
2.1.1 Groups of Disabilities
2.1.2 Wheelchair

2.2 Facilities for Wheelchair User

2.3 Malaysian Standards 1184: 2002

Table of content

i

il

v

vii

viii

iX

xi

14

19



Chapter 3: Research Method

3.0 Introduction

3.1 Information and Data Collection
3.1.1 Case Study
3.1.2 Observation

3.2 Data Analysis

Chapter 4: Findings and Analysis

4.0 Introduction
4.1 Case Study
4.1.1 Case Study 1 — Subang Parade
4.1.2 Case Study 2 — SACC Mall
4.1.3 Case Study 3 — Setia City Mall

4.2 Data Analysis

Chapter 5: Conclusion
References

Appendix

24

24

24

25

25

26

26

27

35

44

53

55

56

57

vi





