STUDY ON FACILITIES FOR WHEELCHAIR USERS AT SHOPPING MALL, IN KLANG VALLEY, MALAYSIA

Ву

SYAZWANIE BT MOHD SAPIAN

2010880888

A research paper submitted to the

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ARCHITECTURE

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA
SERI ISKANDAR, PERAK

MARCH 2014 – JULY 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, Alhamdulillah praise to Allah. The research finally is completed. I would like to acknowledge my appreciation and gratitude to those who involved in assisting and providing support and contribute either directly or indirectly. I also like to express my appreciation and gratitude to my beloved family who has provided encouragement and enthusiasm. Those who highly contributed are as follow:

- 1. My supervisor, En Azhan bin Abdul Aziz, for his encouragement and support as my research advisor.
- 2. My fellow friends and family, who always believe in me to complete this research.
- 3. FSPU Library, for providing all the related references to carry out my research.

Abstract

This paper studies the facilities for wheelchair user at shopping mall in Klang Valley, Malaysia. Main purpose of this research is to identify facilities that are needed by wheelchair users in the shopping mall and to determine the facilities provided for the wheelchair user qualify the legislation according to Malaysian Standard 1184: 2002l. The research is carried out through observation method based on the auditing checklist that has been prepared referred on the requirement of the Malaysian Standard 1184: 2002 and other secondary data. From the analysis, the observations has been made, Subang Parade, Setia City mall and SACC Mall provide and almost fulfill the requirement from the Malaysian Standards for the wheelchair users. This research can contribute for the improvement on the facilities in the shopping mall for disable people especially wheelchair users.

Table of content

Declaration	i
Verification	ii
Acknowledgement	iii
Abstract	iv
Table of Content	v
List of Tables	vii
List of Figures	viii
List of Photo	ix
List of Appendices	xi
Chapter 1: Introduction	
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Problem Statement	2
1.2 Objectives and Aim	2
1.3 Scope and Limitation of Research	3
1.4 Methodology	4
Chapter 2: Literature Review	
2.0 Background	5
2.1 Definition of Disable People	5
2.1.1 Groups of Disabilities	6
2.1.2 Wheelchair	7
2.2 Facilities for Wheelchair User	14
2.3 Malaysian Standards 1184: 2002	19

Chapter 3: Research Method

3.0 Introduction	24
3.1 Information and Data Collection	24
3.1.1 Case Study	24
3.1.2 Observation	25
3.2 Data Analysis	25
Chapter 4: Findings and Analysis	
4.0 Introduction	26
4.1 Case Study	26
4.1.1 Case Study 1 – Subang Parade	27
4.1.2 Case Study 2 – SACC Mall	35
4.1.3 Case Study 3 – Setia City Mall	44
4.2 Data Analysis	53
Chapter 5: Conclusion	55
References	56
Appendix	57